IDAHO CULTURAL RESOURCE CONTACTS

STATE AGENCIES

REGIONAL ARCHAEOLOGICAL CENTERS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF IDAHO
HISTORY.IDAHO.GOV/ARCHAEOLOGICAL-SURVEY-IDAHO-ASI

Northern Repository
Leah K. Evans-Janke
Laboratory of Anthropology
University of Idaho

PO Box 441111

Moscow, ID 83844

(208) 885-1771
leahe@uidaho.edu

Western Repository
Travis Pitkin

Idaho State Historical Society
210 Main Street

Boise, ID 83702

(208) 334-3847
travis.pitkin@ishs.idaho.gov

Eastern Repository

Amy Commendador

Idaho Museum of Natural History
Idaho State University

ISU Mail Stop 8096

Pocatello, ID 83209

(208) 282-3042

commamy @isu.edu

Tricia Canaday

Outreach Historian

Deputy State Historic Preservation
Officer

(208) 488-7462
tricia.canaday@ishs.idaho.gov

Jamee Fiore
National Register Coordinator
(208) 488-7461

jamee.fiore @ishs.idaho.gov

210 MAIN ST
BoIsg, ID 83702

Matt Halitsky

Review Officer

(208) 488-7468
matt.halitsky @ishs.idaho.gov

Cassie Dishman
Cultural Records Assistant
(208) 488-7460

cassie.dishman@ishs.idaho.gov

Travis Pitkin

Curator of Archaeology
(208) 488-7466
travis.pitkin@ishs.idaho.gov

IDAHO STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY

STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE (SHPO)

Shannon Vihlene

Cultural Records Manager
(208) 488-7464
shannon.vihlene @ishs.idaho.gov

Elizabeth Witkowski

Compliance Archaeologist

(208) 488-7467
elizabeth.witkowski@ishs.idaho.gov

IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Marc Minch

State Highway Archaeologist
(208) 334-8449
marc.munch@itd.idaho.gov
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IDAHO CULTURAL RESOURCE CONTACTS

Kathryn Demps, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

(208) 426-4690
kathryndemps@boisestate.edu

Christopher L Hill, Ph.D.
Professor

(208) 426-2625
chill2@boisestate.edu

DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY
1910 UNIVERSITY DR
Boisk, ID 83725
ANTHROPOLOGY.BOISESTATE.EDU /

Mark G. Plew, Ph.D.

Professor, Grad Program Coordinator
(208) 426-3444
mplew@boisestate.edu

Kristin Snopkowski, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

(208) 426-3055
kristinsnopkowski@boisestate.edu

UNIVERSITY PERSONNEL

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY

Pei-Lin Yu, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

(208) 426-3059
pei-linyu@boisestate.edu

John Ziker, Ph.D.
Professor, Department Chair
(208) 426-2121
iziker@boisestate.edu

John Dudgeon, Ph.D.
Associate Professor
(208) 282-3862
dudgeon@isu.edu

Amy Commendador, MS
Manager, Earl Swanson
Archaeological Repository
(208) 282-3042

commamy @isu.edu

IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY
921 S 8™ Ave Stop 8005
POCATELLO, ID 83209
ISU.EDU /ANTHROPOLOGY

Katherine Reedy, Ph.D.
Professor, Department Chair
(208) 282-6137
reedkath@isu.edu

IDAHO MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY

ISU.EDU /IMNH
Leif Tapanila, Ph.D.

Director, Research Curator,
Division Head Earth Sciences
(208) 282-5417

tapaleif@isu.edu

Charles A. Speer, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor
(208) 282-4906

speechar@isu.edu

Amber Tews, MS

Anthropology Collections Manager
(208) 282-2451
tewsamb2@isu.edu

Lee Sappington

Associate Professor and Interim
Director of the Alfred W. Bowers
Laboratory of Anthropology
Phinney Hall 110

(208) 885-6480
roberts@uidaho.edu

Revised January 2018

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY
Moscow, ID 83844
UIDAHO.EDU /CLASS /SOC-ANTHRO

Mark Warner

Professor, Associate Dean for
Graduate Studies

Phinney Hall 210

(208) 885-5954

mwarner@uidaho.edu

Priscilla Wegars

Affiliate Assistant Professor, Curator
Asian American Comparative
Collection (AACC)

Phinney Hall 217

(208) 885-7075
pwegars@uidaho.edu
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OTHER IDAHO CONTACTS

COLLEGE OF IDAHO

THE ORMA J.SMITH MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY Jan Summers Duffy

2112 CLEVELAND BLVD. - BOONE HALL Museum Archaeologist & Curator
CALDWELL, ID. 83605-4432 (208) 459-5507
COLLEGEOFIDAHO.EDU /ANTHROPOLOGY-SOCIOLOGY iduffy@collegeofidaho.edu

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

JOHN C. HEPWORTH HIGHER EDUCATION CENTER Jim Woods, MA
P.O.BOX 1238 Professor

TWIN FALLS, ID 83303-1238 (208) 732-6862
SOCSCI.CSI.EDU/ANTHROPOLOGY jwoods@csi.edu

COLLEGE OF WESTERN IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY Nikki Gorrell, MA
NAMPA CAMPUS ACADEMIC BUILDING Assistant Professor
5500 E. OPPORTUNITY DR. NAMPA, ID 83687 (208) 562-3403

nikkigorrell@cwidaho.cc

CWIDAHO.CC/PROGRAM /ANTHROPOLOGY

IDAHO ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

GOWEN FIELD BLDG. 518 Jake Fruhlinger
4715 SOUTH BYRD ST. Cultural Resource Manager
BoIsE, ID 83705-8095 (208) 272-4192

jake.c.fruhlinger.nfg@mail.mil

IDAHO NATIONAL LABORATORY

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE
P.O.BOXx 1625, MS 3710
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83415

Hollie Gilbert L Suzann Henrikson Christina Olson Brenda Ringe Pace
Archaeologist Cultural Resource Program Archivist \ Historian Archaeologist, RPA
(208) 526-2189 (208) 526-2985 (208) 526-1692 (208) 526-0916
hollie.gilbert@inl.gov Lhenrikson@inl.gov christina.olson@inl.gov brenda.pace@inl.gov

IDAHO POWER COMPANY

1221 WEST IDAHO
BoIsg, ID 83702
IDAHOPOWER.COM /RECREATION /ARCHAEOLOGY-CULTURAL-RESOURCES

Shane Baker Ty Corn Vaughn Kimball David Valentine

Senior Archaeologist Archaeologist Archaeologist Archaeologist

(208) 388-2925 (208) 388-5913 (208) 388-2956 (208) 388-2855
sbaker@idahopower.com tcorn@idahopower.com vkimball@idahopower.com dvalentine@idahopower.com
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FEDERAL AGENCIES

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION

1100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SuUITE 803
OLD POST OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20004

(202) 606-8503
achp@achp.gov

ACHP.GOV

ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

SEATTLE DISTRICT

PO Box 3755
SEATTLE, WA 98124-3755
NWS.USACE.ARMY.MIL

WALLA WALLA DISTRICT

201 NORTH 3*° STREET
WALLA WALLA, WA 99362-1876
NWW.USACE.ARMY.MIL

NORTHWESTERN DIVISION

P.O.BOX 2870
PORTLAND, OR 97208-2870
NWD.USACE.ARMY.MIL

Kara M. Kanaby

District Archaeologist

Environmental and Cultural Resources
Branch

(206) 764-6857
Kara.M.Kanaby@usace.army.mil

Leah Bonstead

District Archaeologist
(509) 527-7255
Leah.Bonstead@usace.army.mil

Gail Celmer

Regional Archeologist
503-808-3850
Gail.C.Celmer@usace.army.mil

Stephen Roberts

Archaeologist

(509) 527-7148
Stephen.J).Roberts@usace.army.mil

Lawr V. Salo

District Archaeologist
(206) 764-3630

lawr.v.salo@usace.army.mil

BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Q05 NE 11™ AVE
PORTLAND, OR 97232

Kevin Cannell
Archaeologist

(503) 230-4454
kgcannell@bpa.gov

Jenna Peterson

Archaeologist
(503) 230-3018
ipeterson@bpa.gov

Sunshine Clark Schmidt
Archaeologist
(503) 230-5015

srclark@bpa.gov

Chuck James

Regional Archaeologist

Branch of Resources Compliance
Northwest Regional Office

911 Northeast 11% Avenue
Portland, OR 97232-4169
(503) 231-6229
chuckjames@bia.gov

Randy Thompson

Bureau of Indian Affairs

P. O. Box 220

Fort Hall, Idaho 83203-0220
Phone: (208) 238-2301
randy.thompson@bia.gov

Sean Hess

Regional Archaeologist
(208) 378-5316

shess@usbr.gov
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BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGION
1150 N. CurTIS ROAD, SUITE 100
BOISE, IDAHO 83706
USBR.GOV /CULTURAL

Jennifer Huang
Archaeologist
(208) 383-2257

jhuan usbr.gov

Reed McDonald
Archaeologist

(208) 378-5359
pmcdonald @usbr.gov

Nikki Polson
Archaeologist

(208) 678-0461 Ext.13
npolson@usbr.gov
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

BRUNEAU FIELD OFFICE

Lois Palmgren

3948 Development Avenue
Boise, ID 83705

(208) 384-3344
Ipalmgren@blm.gov

BURLEY FIELD OFFICE

Luke Hittner

15 East 200 South
Burley, ID 83318
(208) 678-6663
lhittner@blm.gov

CHALLIS FIELD OFFICE

Steven Wright

801 Blue Mountain RD
Challis, ID 83226
(208) 756-5474
sewright@blm.gov

COEUR D’ALENE FIELD OFFICE

Dave Sisson

2 Butte Drive
Cottonwood, ID 83522
(208) 962-3782
dsisson@blm.gov

SALMON FIELD OFFICE
Steven Wright

FOUR RIVERS FIELD OFFICE

Dean Shaw 1206 South Challis St.
3948 Development Avenue Salmon, ID 83467
Boise, ID 83705 (208) 756-5474
(208) 384-3347 sewright@blm.gov

deshaw@blm.gov
SHOSHONE FIELD OFFICE

Katie Asselin

JARBIDGE FIELD OFFICE

Shane Wilson 400 West F Street
2536 Kimberly Road Shoshone, ID 83352
Twin Falls, ID 83301 (208) 732-7219
(208) 736-2358 kasselin@blm.gov

sgwilson@blm.gov

UPPER SNAKE RIVER FIELD

OWYHEE FIELD OFFICE

OFFICE
Marissa King .
20 First Ave. West Norm Henrikson
Marsing, ID 83639 1405 Hollipark Drive
(208) 896-5933 Idaho Falls, ID 83401

(208) 524-7524

mguenther@blm.gov
nhenrikson@blm.gov

POCATELLO FIELD OFFICE

STATE OFFICE

Amy Lapp Kirk Halford

4350 Cliffs Drive BLM State Archeologist

Pocatello, ID 83204 1387 South Vinnell Way

(208) 478-6375 Boise, ID 83709

alapp@blm.gov (208) 373-4000
fhalford@blm.gov

Jenna Gaston

Archaeologist, Energy Projects
(208) 373 3894

Jgaston@blm.gov

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

WESTERN FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY DIVISION
610 EAST FIFTH ST
VANCOUVER, SW 98661-3801

Michael Schurke
Archaeologist

(360) 619-7636
michael.schurke @fhwa.dot.gov

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

FWS.GOV /HISTORICPRESERVATION

Carla Burnside Karla Mingus Anan Raymond Lou Ann Speulda-Drews

Zone Archaeologist Zone Archaeologist Regional Archaeologist Historian/Historical

Northern ID & Eastern WA Southern ID & Eastern OR Cultural Resources Team Archaeologist

11103 E Montgomery Dr 1387 S Vinnell Way, Ste 368 20555 SW Gerda Lane 200 Winters Dr

Spokane Valley, WA 99206 Boise, ID 83709 Sherwood, OR 97140 Carson City, NV 89703

(509) 893-8007 (208) 378-5289 (503) 625-4377 (775) 560-1367

carla_burnside@fws.gov karla mingus@fws.gov anan_raymond@fws.gov louann_speulda-
drews@fws.gov
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BITTERROOT NF
Matthew Werle

Forest Archaeologist
1801 North 1¢ Street
Hamilton, MT 59840
(406)363-7183

mwerle@fs.fed.us

BoISE NF
Susie Osgood

Forest Archaeologist

1249 South Vinnell Way #200
Boise, ID 83709

(208) 373-4242
sosgood@fs.fed.us

Joe Bergstrom
Archaeologist

(208) 373-4320
jbergstrom@fs.fed.us

CARIBOU-TARGHEE NF
Ali Abusaidi

Forest Archaeologist
1405 Hollipark Drive
Idaho Falls, ID 83401
(208) 557-5777
aabusaidi@fs.fed.us

Sharon Plager
Archaeologist
(208)557-5799
splager@fs.fed.us

IDAHO PANHANDLE NF
Shawn Gibson

Forest Archaeologist

3815 Schreiber Way

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814-8363
(208) 765-7306
smgibson@fs.fed.us

Elizabeth Bigelow
Archaeologist, North Zone
1500 HWY 2, Suite 110
Sandpoint, ID 83864

(208) 265-6661
elizabethebigelow @fs.fed.us

Bruce Gibson
Archaeologist, South Zone
227 S 7t St, Suite 1

St. Maries, ID 83861
(208) 245-6017
bagibson@fs.fed.us
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FOREST SERVICE
KOOTENAI NF

Justin Moschelle

Forest Archaeologist

1101 US Highway 2 West
Libby, MT 59923

(406) 283-7666

justincmoschelle @fs.fed.us

NEz PERCE-CLEARWATER NF

Steve Lucus

Forest Archaeologist
104 Airport Road
Grangeville, ID 83530
(208) 983-4040

slucus@fs.fed.us

Steve Armstrong

Assistant Forest Archaeologist
Route 2, Box 475
Grangeville, ID 83530-9699
(208) 983-1950
sarmstrong(@fs.fed.us

Robbin Johnston
Anthropologist /Historian
12730 Highway 12
Orofino, ID 83544
(208) 476-8335
rtjiohnston@fs.fed.us

Cindy Schacher
Archaeologist, Central Zone
502 Lowry Street

Kooskia, ID 83539

(208) 926-6412
cschacher@fs.fed.us

PAYETTE NATIONAL FOREST
Erik Whiteman

Forest Archaeologist
800 W Lakeside Ave
McCall, ID 83638
(208) 634-0750
eawhiteman@fs.fed.us

Morgan Zedalis
Archaeologist

(208) 634-0752
mazedalis@fs.fed.us

SALMON-CHALLIS NF

Tim Canaday

Forest Archaeologist
1206 S. Challis St.
Salmon, Idaho 83467
(208) 756-5116
tcanaday@fs.fed.us

IDAHO CULTURAL RESOURCE CONTACTS

SALMON-CHALLIS NF CONT.

John Rose
Archaeologist, South Zone
HC 63 Box 1669

Challis, ID 83226

(208) 838-3303

jirose@fs.fed.us

Camille Sayer
Archaeologist, North Zone
PO Box 180

North Fork, ID 83466
(208) 865-2716

csayer@fs.fed.us

SAWTOOTH NF

Douglas Baughman
Forest Archaeologist

2647 Kimberly Road East
Twin Falls, ID 83301-7976
(208)737-3267
dougbaughman@fs.fed.us

WALLOWA-WHITMAN NF
Anthony King

Archaeologist

Hells Canyon Nat’l Recreation Area
201 E Second St

Joseph, OR 97846

(541) 426-5532
anthonyking@fs.fed.us

REGION 1 — NORTHERN REGION

Federal Building
Missoula, MT 59801

Jorie Clark

Regional Archaeologist
(406) 329-3654
jorieclark@fs.fed.us

REGION 4 — INTERMOUNTAIN
REGION

324 25% St.
Ogden, UT 84401

Regional Heritage Service Team
Leader

(801) 625-5786
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MOUNTAIN HOME AIR FORCE BASE

Sheri Robertson Noelle Shaver

Cultural Resource Program Manager Cultural Resources Program Manager
1100 Liberator Street 366 CES/CEIE

Mountain Home AFB, ID 83648 1030 Liberator Street

(208) 828-4247 Mountain Home AFB, ID 83648
sheri.mattoon-bowden@mountainhome.af.mil 208-828-8003
noelle.shaver@us.af.mil

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

Columbia Cascades SSO
909 First Avenue #500
Seattle, WA 98104

Kirstie L. Haertel
Regional Archaeologist
(206) 220-4136
kirstie_haertel@nps.gov

Christine Avery
(206) 220-4127

christine_avery@nps.gov

David Louter
(206) 220-4137
David louter@nps.gov

CiTY OF Rocks
NATIONAL RESERVE

Castle Rocks State Park
PO Box 169
Almo, ID 83312

Tara McClure-Cannon
Chief of Integrated Resources
(208) 824-5915

Tara McClure-
annon@pqr'mer.nps.qov

CRATERS OF THE MOON
NATIONAL MONUMENT

P.O. Box 29
Arco, ID 83213

JoAnn Blalack
(208) 933-4134
Joann_blalack@nps.gov

HAGERMAN FOSSIL BEDS

NATIONAL MONUMENT

National Park Service
P.O. Box 570
Hagerman, ID 83332

JoAnn Blalack
(208) 933-4134
Joann_blalack@nps.gov

MINIDOKA NATIONAL
HISTORIC SITE

National Park Service
PO Box 570
Hagerman, ID 83332

JoAnn Blalack
(208) 933-4134
Joann_blalack@nps.gov

NEzZ PERCE NATIONAL
HISTORIC PARK

P O Box 1000
Lapwai, ID 83540

Jason Lyon

Cultural Resource Manager
(208) 843.2261, ext. 7017
jason lyon@nps.gov

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

Revised January 2018

9173 W BARNES SR. SUITE C

Boisk, ID 83709

Darin Vrem
Archaeologist

(208) 685-6995
darin.vrem@id.usda.gov
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TRIBAL CONTACTS

BLACKFEET TRIBE

BLACKFEETNATION.COM

John Murray

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
Quarter 108 E. Gov. Square

Box 2809

Browning, Mt 59417

(406) 338-7406
john.murray@blackfeetplanning.org

Chairman

Tribal Business Council
P O Box 850
Browning, MT 59417
(406) 338-7521

BURNS PAIUTE TRIBE
BURNSPAIUTE-NSN.GOV

Theresa Peck

Cultural Resource

Cultural Programs Specialist

100 Pasigo Street

Burns, OR 97720-9303

(541) 573-2088
Theresa.peck@burnspaivte-nsn.gov

Chairman

Tribal Council

100 Pasigo Street
Burns, OR 97720-9303
(541) 573-1910

COEUR D’ALENE TRIBE OF IDAHO

CDATRIBE-NSN.GOV

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
Cultural Resource Program

P.O. Box 408

Plummer, ID 83851

208-686-0675

Jill Wagner

Archaeologist /Ethnographer/Contract lead
Cultural Resource Program

P.O. Box 408

Plummer, ID 83851

(208) 686-1572
iwagner@cdatribe-nsn.gov

Chairman

Coeur d’Alene Tribal Council
P.O. Box 408

Plummer, ID 83851

(208) 686-1800
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THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
COLVILLE RESERVATION

COLVILLETRIBES.COM

Guy Maura

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
P.O. Box 150

Nespelem, WA 99155

(509) 634-2654
guy.maura@colvilletribes.com

Culture Committee Chairman
Colville Business Council

P O Box 150

Nespelem, WA 99155
(509) 634-2207

Chairman

Colville Business Council
P.O. Box 150

Nespelem, WA 99155
(509) 634-2218
council@colvilletribes.com

DUCKWATER SHOSHONE TRIBE
DUCKWATERTRIBE.ORG

Chairman

Duckwater Shoshone Tribal Council
P.O. Box 140068

Duckwater, NV 89314

(702) 863-0227

FORT MCDERMITT PAIUTE-SHOSHONE

TRIBE

Chairman

Fort McDermitt Tribal Council
P.O. Box 457

McDermitt, NV 89421

(702) 532-8259

KALISPEL TRIBE

KALISPELTRIBE.COM

Kevin Lyons
Archaeologist

Natural Resource Program
Kalispel Tribe

P.O. Box 39

Usk, WA 99180

(509) 445-1147
klyons(@knrd.or

Kalispel Tribe Cont.

Deane Osterman
Director

Natural Resource Program
Kalispel Tribe

P.O. Box 39

Usk, WA 99180

(509) 445-1147
dosterman@knrd.org

KOOTENAI TRIBE OF IDAHO

KOOTENAIL.ORG

Chairman

Kootenai Tribal Council
P.O. Box 1269

Bonners Ferry, ID 83805
(208) 267-3519

NEzZ PERCE TRIBE OF IDAHO

NEZPERCE.ORG

Patrick Baird

Tribal Archaeologist
Nez Perce Tribe

P.O. Box 365

Lapwai, ID 83540-0365
(208) 843-7400 x2342
keithb@nezperce.org

Jared Norman
Archaeologist
Nez Perce Tribe
P.O. Box 365
Lapwai, ID 83540
(208) 621-3852

Chairman

Nez Perce Tribe of Idaho
P.O. Box 305

Lapwai, ID 83540

(208) 843-7324

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND
KOOTENAI TRIBES

CSKT.ORG

Tribal Historic Preservation Council
Tribal Preservation Department
P.O. Box 278

Pablo, MT 59855

(406) 675-2700
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IDAHO CULTURAL RESOURCE CONTACTS

Confederated Salish and Kootenai
Tribe Cont.

Chairman

Kootenai Tribal Council
P.O. Box 278

Pablo, MT 59855
(406) 675-2700
csktcouncil @cskt.org

NORTHWESTERN BAND, SHOSHONE

nwbshoshone.com

Executive Director

Northwestern Band, Shoshone
427 North Main Street, Suite 101
Pocatello, ID 83204-3016

(208) 478-5712

SHOSHONE-BANNOCK TRIBES OF
FORT HALL

SHOSHONEBANNOCKTRIBES.COM

Carolyn Boyer Smith
Cultural Resources Coordinator
Cultural Resource Program
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes

P.O. Box 306 Pima Drive

Fort Hall, ID 83203

(208) 478-3707

Chairman

Business Council

P.O. Box 306 Pima Drive

Fort Hall, ID 83203

(208) 478-3700
council@shoshonebannocktribes.com

Revised January 2018

SHOSHONE-PAIUTE TRIBES OF THE

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE

DucK VALLEY INDIAN RESERVATION

UMATILLA INDIAN RESERVATION

SHOPAITRIBES.ORG

Ted Howard

Cultural Resource Program
Shoshone-Paiute Tribes
P.O. Box 219

Owyhee, NV 89832
(775) 757-3161

Chairman

Tribal Council
P.O.Box 219
Owyhee, NV 89832
(775) 757-3161

SPOKANE TRIBE
SPOKANETRIBE.COM

Randy Abraham

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
PO 100

Wellprint, Wa 99040
(509) 258-4315
randya@spokanetribe.com
Spokane Tribe Cont...
Chairman

Business Council

PO 100

Wellprint, Wa 99040
(509) 258-4581

UMATILLA.NSN.US

Carey Miller

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
Cultural Resources Protection Program
46411 Timine Way

Pendleton, Or 97801

(541) 276-3629

careymiller@ctuir.com

Chairman

General Council

P O Box 638
Pendleton, Or 97801
(541) 966-2000

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE WARM
SPRINGS RESERVATION OF OREGON
WARMSPRINGS.COM

Kathleen Sloan

Cultural Resources Manager
P.O. Box 460

Warm Springs, OR 97761
(541) 553-3464
kathleen.sloan@ctwsbnr.org

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
Cultural Resources

P O Box 460

Warm Springs, Or 97761

(541) 553-3555
roberta.kirk@ctwsbnr.org

Chairman

Tribal Council

1233 Veterans St.

Warm Springs, Or 97761
(541) 553-3257
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